

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

PRESTON PARK STORMWATER - BID OPENING 10-25-22

SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		HM Miller**		Woodford Excavating		Eclipse Co	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,519.00	\$ 4,519.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 17,960.00	\$ 17,960.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,096.00	\$ 9,096.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,591.00	\$ 3,591.00
	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,448.00	\$ 10,448.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 10,448.00	\$ 10,448.00
	STRIP, STOCKPILE AND RESPREAD TOPSOIL	CY	520	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,520.00
	SILT FENCE	LF	450	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00
	EXCAVATION	CY	1160	\$ 24.00	\$ 27,840.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 26,680.00
	REMOVE EXISTING C.B. AND REPLACE	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,257.00	\$ 2,257.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
	OUTLET STRUCTURE 2-2A	EA	1	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,126.00	\$ 3,126.00
	48" MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 6,406.00	\$ 12,812.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 5,988.00	\$ 11,976.00
	10" PVC SDR-35	LF	10	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00
	15" ODOT 707.33 (HDPE N-12)	LF	260	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 23,400.00
	15" RCP CLASS IV	LF	88	\$ 350.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 27,016.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 25,696.00
	SIDEWALK REMOVED AND REPLACED	SF	250	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00
	PAVEMENT REMOVED AND REPLACED	SF	260	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,580.00
	CORE EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00
	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	3180	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 7,632.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,540.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 119,945.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 128,880.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 157,362.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 169,742.00</b>

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

\*\* INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH